Pressure Relief Valves
SPV, SPVF
Construction of the Pressure Relief Valves SPV, SPVF
KRACHT GmbH · Postbox 1420/1440 · D-58774 Werdohl · Phone 0049 (23 92) 935-0 · Fax 0049 (23 92) 935 209 · Internet: www.kracht-hydraulik.de · e-mail: foerderpumpen@kracht-hydraulik.de 3
1 Housing
2 Sliding Piston
3 Compression Spring
4 Set Screw

Pressure Setting Ranges
KRACHT GmbH · Postbox 1420/1440 · D-58774 Werdohl · Phone 0049 (23 92) 935-0 · Fax 0049 (23 92) 935 209 · Internet: www.kracht-hydraulik.de · e-mail: foerderpumpen@kracht-hydraulik.de6
Type Key
Valve Type
Ordering Example: SPV 10 B 1G 1 A12
Pressure Relief Valve, directly spring operated, Nominal
Size 10 (Qmax 40 l/min), High Temperature-Type
(up to + 220 °C) with Threaded Ports G 1⁄2 , Pressure Setting
by Set Screw, Pressure Setting Range: 4 up to 12 bars
Ordering Example: SPVM 10 A 1G 1 B30
Pressure Relief Valve, directly spring operated for Panel
Mounting, Nominal Size 10 (Qmax 4O l/min), Standard-Type
with Threaded Ports G 1⁄2 , Pressure Setting by Knob,
Pressure Setting Range: 10 up to 30 bars
SPV . 10 . 1G 1 . .
Panel Mounting
Nominal Size 10
Pressure Relief Valve
directly spring operated
EXAMPLE
Nom. Size
Qmax 40 l/min
Pipe Connection
by Threaded Ports G 1⁄2
Type of Pressure Setting
A Set Screw
B Knob
Models
A Standard-Type
B High Temperature-Type
up to + 220 °C
C FPM-Type
up to +150 °C
Pressure Setting Ranges
02 0,5 . . . . . . 2,5 bars
05 2 . . . . . . 5 bars
12 4 . . . . . . 12 bars
30 10 . . . . . . 30 bars
Design Serial No.:
Specified by KRACHT
Dimensions
KRACHT GmbH · Postbox 1420/1440 · D-58774 Werdohl · Phone 0049 (23 92) 935-0 · Fax 0049 (23 92) 935 209 · Internet: www.kracht-hydraulik.de · e-mail: foerderpumpen@kracht-hydraulik.de 7
Ordering Code
SPV 10 A 1G 1 A .
Ordering Code
SPV 10 B 1G 1 A .
Ordering Code
SPV 10 A 1G 1 B .
Ordering Code
SPVM 10 A 1G 1 B .
Ordering Code
SPVM 10A 1G 1 A .
Panel Thickness
Panel Thickness
Adjusting
Travel to
max.
pressure
setting:
max. 26 mm
Weight 0,9 kg
SW = Wrench Size
or
Hex. Socket Width
Type Key
KRACHT GmbH · Postbox 1420/1440 · D-58774 Werdohl · Phone 0049 (23 92) 935-0 · Fax 0049 (23 92) 935 209 · Internet: www.kracht-hydraulik.de · e-mail: foerderpumpen@kracht-hydraulik.de8
Valve Type
SPVF . . . . 1 A .
Panel Mounting
on request
Nominal Size 25…80
Pressure Relief Valve
directly spring operated, flange-type
EXAMPLE
Nom. Size
25 Qmax 90 l/min
40 Qmax 450 l/min
50 Qmax 550 l/min
80 Qmax 800 l/min
Pipe Connection
2F by SAE-Flanges 3000 psi
1G by Threaded Ports
Type of Pressure Setting
A Set Screw
Models
A Standard-Type
B High Temperature-Type
up to + 220 °C
C FPM-Type
up to + 150 °C
Pressure Setting Ranges
02 0,5 . . . . . . 2,5 bars
05 2 . . . . . . 5 bars
12 4 . . . . . . 12 bars
20 10 . . . . . . 20 bars
Design Serial No.:
Specified by KRACHT
Ordering Example: SPVF 80 A 1G 1 A12
Pressure Relief Valve, directly spring operated, Flange-Type,
Nominal Size 80 (Qmax 800 l/min), Standard-Type with
Threaded Ports G3, Pressure Setting by Set Screw,
Pressure Setting Range: 4 up to 12 bars
Ordering Example: SPVF 40 B 2F 1 A20
Pressure Relief Valve, directly spring operated, Flange-Type,
Nominal Size 40 (Qmax 450 l/min), High Temperature-Type
(up to + 220 °C) with SAE-Mounting Surfaces (3000 psi),
Pressure Setting by Set Screw, Pressure Setting Range:
l0 up to 20 bars
Dimensions
KRACHT GmbH · Postbox 1420/1440 · D-58774 Werdohl · Phone 0049 (23 92) 935-0 · Fax 0049 (23 92) 935 209 · Internet: www.kracht-hydraulik.de · e-mail: foerderpumpen@kracht-hydraulik.de 9
Ordering Code SPVF . A 2F 1 A . Ordering Code SPVF . A 1G 1 A .
Ordering Code SPVF . B 2F 1 A . Ordering Code SPVF . B 1G 1 A .
Nom. SAE Thread Wrench Size or Weight
Size Flange R Hex. Socket Width kg
A B C D E F G H K1 K2 L1 L2 M SW1 SW2 SW3 SW4
25 1˝ G 1 52,4 26,2 M 10 59 70 24 20 50 160 167 210 217 55 17 5 46 17 3,0
40 11⁄2˝ G 11⁄2 69,9 35,7 M 12 83 94 38 20 65 170 172 235 237 65 17 5 46 17 6,0
50 2˝ G 2 77,8 42,9 M 12 97 102 50,5 20 75 192 209 267 284 75 19 6 46 19 8,2
80 3˝ G 3 106,4 61,9 M 16 131 135 79 25 110 190 207 300 317 110 19 6 – 19 18,5
Ordering SAE
O-Ring Weight
Code Flange
A B C D F G H I L M kg
CFS 102-ST 1˝ 34,5 25 38 18 14 M 10 71 52,4 53 26,2 4131 0,6
CFS 106-ST 11⁄2˝ 48,6 38 44 25 18 M 12 94 70,0 77 35,7 4187 1,2
CFS 108-ST 2˝ 61,0 50 45 25 18 M 12 103 77,8 89 42,9 4225 1,5
CFS 112-ST 3˝ 89,0 73 50 27 23 M 16 135 106,4 124 62,0 4337 2,7
Accessories
KRACHT GmbH · Postbox 1420/1440 · D-58774 Werdohl · Phone 0049 (23 92) 935-0 · Fax 0049 (23 92) 935 209 · Internet: www.kracht-hydraulik.de · e-mail: foerderpumpen@kracht-hydraulik.de10